GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4371
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.08.2016

EXCLUSION OF CHILDREN FROM RELIEF AND REHABILITATION MEASURES

4371. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received representations regarding exclusion of 20,000 children from relief and rehabilitation at various irrigation projects;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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